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House Tax

HOUSE TAX

Hearty Reminder

About the House Tax:

The house tax shall be collected from the house owners as
a kind of asset tax. Besides the normal configured housing
structures, all other types of specially configured buildings
intended for residential, business and working use, such as loft
buildings or other odd-shaped warehouses, fuel tanks or gas
stations are also subject to house tax.

Tax Scope:

The house tax shall be levied on all houses attached to land
and on such other buildings, which enhance the utility value of
these houses.

Taxpayers:
The house tax shall be collected from the house owner.

Calculation of Housing Tax:

The house tax is not levied based on the building cost or
market value, but is based on the current value of standard
price an applicable tax rate, which is calculated by the formula
below, The standard house price x size (acreage) x (1- an
applicable depreciation rate x the years of depreciation) x an
adjustment rate based on the level/class of street or road x an
applicable tax rate = payable house tax.

—



Tax Rates:
Classification of Houses
Single owner-occupied households 1%

nationwide

1.Residential purposes by the owner(less
than 3 households)
2.House leased for public welfare 1.2%
purposes by a landlord registered with
the local government

For other houses used for residential o o
pUrposes 2%~4.8%

For a house used for doing business

) ) . ) 3%~5%
For operating a private hospital, a private
clinic or a professional office
For a house used as the premises of a 1 5%~2 5%

non-profit civil organization

Collection period:

The collection period runs from May 1st to May 31st.

Contact telephone:02-89528200 , Revenue Service Office,
New Taipei City. Website http://www.tax.ntpc.gov.tw
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https://tpctax.gov.taipei/
https://www.kltb.gov.tw/
https://www.iltb.gov.tw/
https://tytax.tycg.gov.tw
https://www.hcct.gov.tw/
https://www.chutax.gov.tw/
https://www.mlftax.gov.tw/
https://www.tax.taichung.gov.tw/
https://www.nttb.gov.tw/
https://www.changtax.gov.tw/
https://www.yltb.gov.tw/
https://www.citax.gov.tw/
https://cyhtax.cyhg.gov.tw/
https://www.tntb.gov.tw/
https://www.kctax.gov.tw/
https://www.pttb.gov.tw/
https://www.hltb.gov.tw/
https://www.tttb.gov.tw/
https://www.phtax.gov.tw/

https://kmtax.kinmen.gov.tw

https://www.matsu.gov.tw/
Chhtml/Index/371030000A0002

0800-000-321

0800-580-739 (02)

National Tax and Local Tax Toll-free Services ( I2T#EARFS )

8952-8200

0800-000-321 (02)2394-9211
0800-000-321 (02)2433-1888

0800-396-969
0800-316-969
0800-356-969
0800-000-321
0800-000-321

(03)932-5101
(03)332-6181
(03)522-5161
(03)551-8141
(037)331-900

0800-000-321 (04)2258-5000
0800-496-969 (049)222-2121

0800-476-969
0800-556-969
0800-000-321
0800-000-321
0800-000-321
0800-726-969
0800-000-321
0800-386-969
0800-826-969
0800-692-000
0800-026-009

0800-066-565

(04)723-9131
(05)532-3941
(05)222-4371
(05)362-0909
(06)216-0216
(07)741-0141
(08)733-8086
(03)822-6121
(089)231-600
(06)927-9151
(082)325-197

(0836)23261
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